(Rev. 8-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (sep. 4/94)	-09-2000 ShiEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	01351389 0136: Hease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Christopher R. Ballard Jonathan C. Hauberg Philip G. Morton  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes @	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Dayton Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Q Assignment	Street Address: 351 North Garver Rose
D Other  Execution Date:April 6, 2000	City: Monroe State: Ohio Zip:45050  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes DRNo
If this document is being filed together with a new	
A. Patent Application No.(s) $39/(1)2744$	application, the execution date of the application is: April 6, 2000  B. Patent No.(s)  Inumbers attached?   Yes  No.
A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/122746  Additions  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/122746  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq., Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth  Jenkin Jenkin (1998)	B. Patent No.(s)  inumbers attached?   Yes & No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/122746  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq., Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth  Jenking	8. Patent No.(s)  in numbers attached? □ Yee & No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  29//22746  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq., Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth  Jenking Stephen 0000051 29122745  1 FC:581  40.00 EP  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldg	# numbers attached? ☐ Yee # No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Name of Person Signing
Tel. (937) 298-2811 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT

Washington, D.C. 20231

DEEL 040784 EDA

the original document.

Alan F. Meckstroth

**REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0196** 

100

Date

2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS. we.

Christopher R. Ballard	of Beavercreek	Greene	Ohio
Jonathan C. Hauberg	of <u>Beavercreek</u>	Greene	Ohio
Philip G. Morton	of Germantown	Preble County	Ohio
Name	City	County	State

have invented a certain new and ornamental design for a WINDOW FRAME EXTRUSION (Docket 688-D) for which we executed an application for design patent of the United States on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Dayton Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 351 N. Garver Rd., Monroe, Ohio 45050 hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, it successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee. Its successors or assigns may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals:

Jonathan C. Hauberg

Philip G. Morton

Christopper R. Ballard

State of

Ohio

SS

County of

Butler

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Christopher R. Ballard, Jonathan C. Hauberg and Philip G. Morton personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as their free acts and deeds for the purpose herein set forth.

HEATHER LYNNE SLATON, NOTARY PUBLIC In and for the State of Chic

My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2003

**RECORDED: 05/02/2000** 

Weather Lynne Slaton Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0197